

The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

Vol. LX Published by Authority No.70

Present Issue

27 September 2024

No. 146

St Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha Constitution Order 2009

SCHEDULE

CHAPTER 1

ST HELENA

INCOME TAX ORDINANCE, 2012

Appointment of Acting Commissioner of Income Tax

Acting in exercise of the power conferred on the Governor by section 3 (1) of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2012, read with section 19 of the Interpretation Ordinance, 1968, I, Nigel Phillips CBE, Governor hereby appoint Nicholas Arthur George Yon to act in the office of Commissioner of Income Tax for the purposes of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2012, with effect from 28 September 2024 until the return of the substantive Commissioner of Income Tax from overseas.

Dated this 24th day of September 2024

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor